ON HOM

285-206

Fodmmmmoit i
(B

e

.f:gé

2

h
-
-
331

34



REPAIR PARTS FOR 15 GALLON HOMEOWNER TOW SPRAYER
"MODEL 45-0285-206
REF. | PART |QTY. DESCRIPTION REF. | PART |QTY. DESCRIPTION
NO. NO. . ' NO. NO.
4 46478 1 Tank {15 Gal.) 40 45029 2 Strainer, Screen Type
i 2 ] 47001 1 Pump and Motor 41 45037 | 2 | Nut, Screen Body
3 | 47002 2 Hose, 3/8" 1D (10"-Lg.) 42 | 47396 | 2 | Elbow, Plastic 11!16Thd
4 | 45022 1 | Hose, 1/2"ID (14" Lg) 43 [728-0178| 2 | NylonTie _
5 45024 1 Strainer, Cap Type 1" 44 | 43087 2 Bolt, Hex 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 Gr. 5
2] 47392 2 Hose, 3/8" 1D (20" Lg.) 45 43003 2 Lock Washer, 3/8"
7 | 45032 | 1 Nut, Swivel 3/4" Garden Hose 46 | 43082 | 2 | Nut, Hex Lock 3/8-16 Thd.
8 47412 2 Adapter, Nylon 1/4" NPT x 3/8" Barb | 47 1534-8 2 - | Nut, Hex Lock 10-32 Thd.
g 47078 4 Screw, Ph.PanHd. 10-24x3/4"Lg. | 48 43086 {10 Lock Washer, 5/16"
10 43910 6 Washer, Flat #10 SAE 49 | 43182 | 6 | Bolt, Hex 5/16-18 x 3/4" Lg.
11 45084 1 Switch, On - Off 50 R19171616] 4 Washer, 17/32" x 1"
12 | 45082 1 Boot, Rubber Switch 51 142 2 | Cotter Pin, 1/8"x 3/4" Lg.
13 45080 1 Plate, On - Off Switch 52 48528 2 Bolt, Wing 5/16-18 x 3/4" Lg.
14 45048 1 Nut, Hex 15/32-32 Thd. 53 45180 1 Clip, Spray Gun (Smali)
15 45087 1 Bushing, Strain Relief 54 1736-0722} 2 Lock Washer, #10
16 | 45085 1 Terminal, .25 Male Tab (notshown) | 55 | 23625 { 2 .| Bushing
17 | 45086 | 1 | Terming, 25FemaieTab (hotshown) | 56 | 45040 | 2 | Screw, Phllllps Hd. #10-24 x 1/2"
18 | 23889 | 1 Bracket, Switch Mounting 57 | 4308t | 9 | Washer, 5/16" Std. Wrt.
19 46276 1 Adapter, 3/4" GH x 1/2” Barb 58 47092 5 Boit, Hex 5/16-18 x 5/8" Lg.
20 | 47005 1 Reducer, Hose Mender 1/2"x3/8" | 59 | 474316 - 1 Valve, Nylon 1/4" . _
21 145025 | 1 | Clamp, 1/2" 60 | 24563 | 2 | Plate, Reinforcement .
22 | 45018 | 1 Connector with Wire 61 | 45072 | 1 | Gasket, 3/4” Garden Hose
23 { 47411 | 1 | Nipple, (Nylon) 1/4* 62 | 44004 | 2 | Screw, #10-32x1"Lg.
24 47415 1 Tee, 1/4" NPT 63 | 1543-69 | 2 Washer, Nylon -
25 47406 1 Spray Guny 84 {741-.0248] 4 | Bearing, F!ange
126 | 47393 1 Hose, /4" ID (12'6" Lg) €65 | 46501 2 | SpacerTube -
27 45026 11 Clamp, 3/8" Hose 66 43064 3 Nut, Hex Lock 5!1 6 18 Thd
28 47413 1 Clamp, Conduit 67 24565 1 Bracket, Stand
29 | 23506 1 Wheel Support 68 | 47397 1 Clip, Spray Gun (Large)
30 24040 1 Tongue 69 47414 1 Adapter, ‘!,{4" NPT x 1/4" Barb
3 23014 1. | Hitch Bracket 70 | 47405 1 Clamp, 1/4" Hose
32 | 24530 | 1 Hitch Brace 71 47400 | 1 O-Ring, 5/8" 0D
33 | 24376 | 1 -1 Wheel Axle, 1/2" 72 | 47403 | 1 | Cap, Nylon 11/16"Thd. - .
34 | 47052 2. | Wheel 73 | 47399 1 | Drain Body
35 | 46700 1 Lid 74 | 47398 1 Washer, Nylon - .
36 24122 | 2 Boom Bar 75 47402 1 Nut, Nylon 11/16" Thd.
37 | 47391 1 | Hose, 3/8" 1D {14" L.g) 76 141 - | 2 | Washer, Flat 1-1/2" x 3/8"
38 | 47394 | 1. | Tee, Plastic 3/8" Hose 77 | 46287 | 1 Plug
39 | 45028 | 2. | Nozzle, Spray 47595 | 1 Owners Manual -
H
35 -






